
LOCATE ALL PARTS 
AND HARDWARE 
BEFORE 

BEGINNING RACK 
ASSEMBLY

PARTS

HARDWARE

Tools Needed: 3/16” Allen Wrench for assembly
and 1/2” Wrench & Socket for mounting

Cradle

5/16-18 x 1/2”
Shoulder Bolt 5/16” x 1-1/2” Bolt

5/16”  Stopnut 5/16”  Washer

Base

Recommended Team Members Needed: 1 

USA

Designed & Made 
in the

Tire Totter



STEP 1:  Assemble Tire Totter

Line up the Cradle holes with
the Base holes, as shown.

Individually hand tighten
a Shoulder Bolt on each side.

Once both bolts are snugged up,
use a 3/16” Allen Wrench to fully
secusecure the bolts.

Mount Tire Totter using the 
provided 5/16” x 1-1/2” Bolts,
5/16” Washers and 5/16”
Stopnuts.

Tire Totter can be mounted
on a raised platform or
tto øat surfaces with your
preferred hardware.

STEP 2: Mount Tire Totter

1-3/4”

4-5/8”

8”

12-5/8”

YOUR RACK
IS NOW
 COMPLETE!


